Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.72

S.106

Return of Final Meeting m a
Creditors’ Voluntary Widing Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
For official use

Company Number
l 04757989 |
Name of Company
(a) Insert full |(a) Abcor Secunty Services Limited
name of
company
(b) Insert full name(s)

and address(es) 1/We (b) Gordon Allan Mart Simmonds
Simmonds & Company
Crown House
217 Higher Hillgate
Stockport
Cheshire, SK1 3RB
(c) Delete as g1ve notice
applicable
() Insertdate | thyt 3 general meeting of the company was duly (c) [fretd-on] [summoned for]
é&%ﬂﬁ;ﬁg (d) 29 11 2010 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the
by the wntten PUrpose of having an account (of which a copy is attached) (e) laid before it
signatures) of the showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that-the
hqudator(s) same-wasdone-accordingly} [no quorum was present at the meeting],

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (¢) [held—on}
[summoned for] (d) 29 11 2010 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act
1986, for the purpose of having the satd account laid before 1t showing how the
winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company

has been disposed of and (c) [that thesame-wasdoneaccordmgty] [no quorum was

present at the meeting]

Signed ’@A\AA‘W Date 29™ November 2010
Presenter’s name,

address and reference For Official Use

II\I) I \\II\\\H\\\“\

30/ 1 1/201 0
COMPANIES HOUSE




- ' 2
- - - !
CL : cooe . I
~_ a1
P T T y o e el '
T IV R D0 o [T Chy LT T e L
Seatorre t SRt ot ey ' . r
et fhe b —— __ ~ oL e AT I [P LM / ! [ L |
- I
'\_'- PP U VA B R LA B S toEy ros [T i ' v
- - - e m e aea - R, - - - mm —e - . - - -
' . \ P S
] N i
T
N o . 3
b ; 4
femer m e e = e vem - U S S e e e e amme e mame am
!
; ! *
H
H { )
L}
; 1 ;
J ! \ i S PR
t

[ o
] # L ) AT
} i
H
. .t '
) LR ) 7, Wy 7
4 * i
4 = ' =T ' LI
H
s
.
‘ i .
h
.
.
- ) § I PP Y o e s
f
| '
3 . , * U owhpn
+
1
X e i e v Mo e La 1 3
! } .., . -
. : -
‘ e — ARty s = A n b e - -'5
' {
: ]
* i .
; 1
5 } -
f
] . .
i i ’
i '
t
. f , .
+ o - 4. [N o
: 3
! ' 1 v 4 ‘ 4
1
~ L
! i . 3 R ., o !
‘ .
¢ — - fan e (R
t
. . -
- et e e s man e e n e - ik e A= mem ok oen o [
.
' b
. H ¥
'
f
v 3
s

- e
-
L
-
.

. - - - - . - - - - - . e v — v e wda an . a o v o = - P— .




Section 106 Form 4,72 contd.
* Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary
winding-up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted

Name of Company_Abcor Secunty Services Limuted

From _17 10 2006 (commencement of winding up) to 29 11 2010 (close of winding up)

Statement of assets Receipts
and liabilities

Receipts —
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand
Marketable Securities
Sundry Debtors 7345 5560
Stock in Trade
Work in Progress
Freehold Property
Leasehold Property
Plant and Machmnery 1500 -
Furmture, Fittings, Utensils etc
Patents, Trademarks etc
Investments other than marketable securities
Surplus from securities
Unpaid calls at commencement of winding up
Amount recerved from calls on contnibutones

made 1n the winding up

Receipts per trading account
Other property viz
Bank Interest
Pension Fund
Utility Bill Refunds

£ 8845

Less: £

Payments to redeem securities
Costs of Execution
Payments per Trading Account

Net realisations £ 5560




- - - b
o - . v
.
.
I o P v T
1} - -
o s e onme e
- ecte cemceme 4 e e e e
‘ . .t o e — —— e mn e e e
- T , et e e
|
; [
ormm v ea s e arae o mmea 4 e e e -
J . g e e eme st e e amw e e e o
‘ ——
i t
’ .
. IT A y ot o, i )
’ ) 4 ' "
| ’ '
H L 1 LR !
' - ’ -
.
; ' s ’
R t .
[} - : . !
; ; ( 4 ! .-
!
E
i !
i .
% K + e ¢ - L
R N _ 1 !
.
j i
.
PR Bals I
J v ¥ ‘ ST I B T R LT AL
; Ve
: . T - 2
% : DA IR S T ] CIFNT1 BAT SR RIVRN B SRR T o N S LS
] L] ¥
[ hn (A ’
i - T IS G RTINS S SN I R T 5T SR SR S
. ]
l H ’ ‘ yooaTr -,i
]
. .
i * bl b
: LI « " 1l " - 2 s -
s L}
.o .

. .
| o e

; i

; é Brotau B i eS0T 3 H 0 e 10 ey ol
g ' _‘:.- e __’ ! [
| !

'
' §
:
} - : N P R CE
1
, ' ] - P
: s ! » +
~ ¢

l . ) 12

i § at -t a
i ! v FYy '
.
. + o
‘ B
; !
H H
i '
1
i .
; +

'
! v
;,M_. e et o e i+ e e e
y o+ 2 ;

, P s M
. 4 PR

A 2 e m e '




Section 106

creditors’ voluntary winding-up
and the property of the company has been disposed of

Form 4,72 contd.

Payments
£
Costs of Solicitor to Liquidator
Other Law Costs
Liquidator’s remuneration £ 1365
Where (% on £ realised)
applicable (% on £ distributed)
By whom fixed _ Creditors
Auctioneer’s and Valuer’s charges
Costs of possession and maintenance of estate 3360
Costs of notices in Gazette and Local Paper 611
Incidental outlay 224
Total Costs and Charges £ 5560
(1) Debenture holders £
Payment of £ per £ debenture
Payment of £ per £ debenture None
Payment of £ per £ debenture
£
(1i) Creditors
*Preferential
*Unsecured None
Dividends of pnf on £
(The estimate of amount expected to rank for dividend
was £128032)
(iii) Returns to Contributions £
T per £ share
t per £ share None
1 per £ share
BALANCE £ 5560




T
oty
’
(e
Iy

[ werer 0 ! Y I T N C "
[S2VL0 TR S B T+ S PR FENLEHR17 0GR + SR BRI 1
1., v L
A . e

.
- Pt L '-II‘ T, e t .

.

RN AN I I (/R s B L S LR L

PINRSRITS N BV WA U 731 AL UL QRN P T Lty

¥ - - - -
e tievy w S0 D .
PIETNEE] S A
_— ) T
sltin i, tec oy g e Dot L,
» ¢ - -
PN Towt i ” " DR S R L R YO PE i
T P I AV L
ey Yy H T ) Tt
HEE U . F N A B | s
', Uf{;:’f"|l t . « v .«,l-;rli:_c" ., .
L1
R R IER EN - Y SEEULIPEE TS
1 . 3 ' . .
adet e npetnhin Jotrate e g e st B
)
IV
‘.‘u‘
- .
- - - et - - o } -
TEY Ot XTTAN '-“u;"ni» IR L R e 3T~
.
.
e
23t L P T e SR d . -
A 194 SR P IR 15 CH JLE B I Y & 2 1 - ia I3 P
rhuﬂ:!. FREN LI ,-:-r!;;iovr( LS LN
- Croarir arer’y sietEs SOTRERE LSRR 1% Sl

.
.

LAY S Lt T e s s




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd.

(1) Assets, ncluding Equipment shown 1n the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the
value of £_1500 have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount pard into the Insolvency Services Account 1n respect of
() unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ None
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up None
(c) moneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or other sums due
before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the company £ None

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

None

Dated 29% November 2010 /2 4 -

Signed (by the Liquidator)

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCK LETTERS)___ GORDON ALLAN MART SIMMONDS

SIMMONDS & COMPANY, CROWN HOUSE, 217 HIGHER HILLGATE, STOCKPORT

CHESHIRE, SK1 3RB

Notes
* State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid m full

t State nominal value and class of share



